MSI50550S
- 1 - Vision A http://www.mstcweb.com
500V Half-Bridge IPM
Features
 Input voltage up to 500V
 Fast-recovery MOSFET with RON=2.0Ω
 Built-in bootstrap diode
 Under-voltage lockout protection

devices from simultaneous turn-on due to noise or
errors of control logic.
Ordering Information
Figure 1. Typical configuration
Part No. Package Type Packing Form
MSI50550S1 HSOP-11EP Tape & Reel
MSI50550S2 HSOP-11 Tape & Reel
MSI50550S3 HSOP-12EP Tape & Reel
MSI50550S4 HSOP-12 Tape & Reel
VIN
IBSD,Max
RDSON,typ.
Qrr
Dead time
500V
600mA
2.0Ω
280nC
1 s
 Part No.         Package Type       Packing Form
MSI50550S
- 2 - Vision A http://www.mstcweb.com
4
3
5
3
6
7
2
8
2
9
10 1
Pin Assignments & Definition
VB
COM
VCC
HIN
VB
VIN VIN
COM
VCC
HIN
VSW
V
LIN
NC
COM
PGND
LIN
NC
COM
SW
PGND
Figure 2 Pin assignment (HSOP-11/HSOP-12)
Pin # Symbol Description
1 PGND Power ground for low side MOSFET, open-source
2 VSW Phase output, high side floating supply return
3 VIN Input DC bus